WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has determined that said parcel could be sotd and the proceeds
from the sale utilized to fund recreational activities that wilt beneft the citizens of the City of Milfurd; antt

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has had the property appraised, which appraisal value was
Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00); and

I'VHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Depaftment desires to sell said parcel by receipt ofseated bicls after duly
advertising the terms of the sale.

NOW' THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Office of the City Manager, with authorizationfrom the City Council